

## HYDERABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY INVITATION TO BID

Hyderabad Electric Supply Company (HESCO) is a Power Distribution Company; its core function is to supply, distribute and sell power (Electricity) in the area of 13 districts of Sindh Province invites sealed bids from the firms, who have **valid** PEC license renewal for the year 2023-24 and field of Specialization "CE10" & "EE05" having experience of 02 No. similar works at least of 132KV Transmission Line, registered with Sindh Sales Tax and Income Tax Department and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the SRB and Federal Board of Revenue for the following works.

Tender No.	Name of Work	Bid Security	Bid Submission Date & Time	Bid Opening Date & Time
GSC-01/2024	Erection and Stringing work of 132KV Kandiari – Jam Nawaz Ali Transmission Line	0.5 Million	04.03.2024 (10:30 am)	04.03.2024 (11:00 am)
GSC-02/2024	Erection and Stringing work of 132KV Transmission Line in & out arrangement for 132KV Saeedabad Transmission Line	0.25 Million	04.03.2024 (10:30 am)	04.03.2024 (11:00 am)

- 1. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in favour of Project Director GSC HESCO Hyderabad having name of firm on CDR from any scheduled bank. The firm who will participate as J/V should submit CDR from joint account.
- 2. The eligible firms should submit attested copies of CNIC, PEC License, at least 02 No. valid work orders (having Erection and stringing work) of Transmission Line works.
- 3. Bidding document can be obtained from the office of Project Director GSC HESCO Hyderabad WAPDA Water Wing Colony Hussainabad Hyderabad during office hours by eligible firms. The firm will have to submit the affidavit on 100 rupees judicial paper in which the bidder undertake that the firm is not black listed from any organization; no any litigation with any department and all submitted documents are genuine. The eligible bidders may obtain further information from the office of Project Director GSC HESCO Hyderabad.
- 4. The successful bidder will have to submit 10% of the contract price as performance security in the form of CDR OR Bank guarantee.
- 5. Authority letter is required on 100 rupees judicial paper for contractor representatives to receive tender documents/participation in tender.
- 6. The Dead line date for issuing the bidding document is one working day before opening date. Price of bidding document is Rs. 4000/- each (Non refundable).

This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk

**PROJECT DIRECTOR**GSC HESCO HYDERABAD

Ph: 022-9260123/Fax 022-3402565 Email: pdgschescohyd@hotmail.com